
2017 Report on the Parish School

School Code: S083, FS: 1455, DP: 8290

St. Monica School

Episcopal Region: III, Deanery: (8), Pastoral Planning Area: 630

Capacity

9,028 9,300

3,286 3,836 3,900

73 43 84 19

-538

-250

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20142013 Change

-7%

-8%

26%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

8,128

2013 - 2017

Parish School Enrollment

22 0 22

435 0 386

-12

-49

-55%

-11%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2017

Sponsoring Parishes

FS #

NOTE: In 2014 St. Edmond Parish closed and merged with St, Monica Parish.

7,590

3,036

107

2015

10

386

7,590

3,036

92

10

386

2016

NOTE: Capacity number is the building's capacity, considering  the recommended class sizes for Early Childhood, Primary, Intermediate, and Upper Grades. 

% Capacity Filled

20142013 Change % Change

2013 - 2017

20172015 2016

%Cap5 %Cap4 %Cap3 %Cap2 %Cap1
82% 75% 78% 77% 92%

5 4 3 2 1
580 580 580 580 580

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent
474 436 451 448 535 61 13%

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent
66 66 79 79 64 -2 -3%

Parish Parish Parish Parish Parish

St. Monica

     

1455

Grade        
pre K 0 0 0 0 80 80 0%
Kindergarten 54 52 42 65 63 9 17%
pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1st 50 42 58 45 57 7 14%
2nd 54 47 41 51 43 -11 -20%
3rd 56 50 50 42 49 -7 -13%
4th 53 51 49 52 42 -11 -21%
5th 49 52 51 42 54 5 10%
6th 55 45 57 50 42 -13 -24%
7th 49 53 46 57 49 0 0%
8th 54 44 57 44 56 2 4%

Office for Parish Service and SupportReport Date: July 2018
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