## 2017 Report on the Parish School St. Monica School

School Code: S083, FS: 1455, DP: 8290

Episcopal Region: III, Deanery: (8), Pastoral Planning Area: 630

Demographic Profile of S		<u> 2013 - 2017</u>					
	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Registered Population	8,128	9,028	9,300	7,590	7,590	-538	-7%
Registered Households	3,286	3,836	3,900	3,036	3,036	-250	-8%
Infant Baptisms	73	43	84	107	92	19	26%
Parish Children Not Atter	nding the P	arish Sch	<u>ool</u>				
(As Reported in the Annu	al Pastoral	Report)					
Parish Children:							
Attending Other Catholic Schools	22	0	22	10	10	-12	-55%
Attending Public or Private Schools	435	0	386	386	386	-49	-11%
Parish School Enrollment						<u>2013</u>	<u>- 2017</u>
	<u>2013</u>	2014	<u>2015</u>	2016	2017	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Grade					00	20	00/
pre K	0	0	0	0	80	80	0%
Kindergarten	54	52	42	65	63	9	17%
pre 1st	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
1st	50	42	58	45	57	7	14%
2nd	54	47	41	51	43	-11	-20%
3rd	56	50	50	42	49	-7	-13%
4th	53	51	49	52	42	-11	-21%
5th	49	52	51	42	54	5	10%
6th	55	45	57	50	42	-13	-24%
7th	49	53	46	57	49	0	0%
8th	54	44	57	44	56	2	4%
Non-Catholic Enrollment	66	66	79	79	64	-2	-3%
Total Enrollment	474	436	451	448	535	61	13%
Capacity	580	580	580	580	580		
% Capacity Filled	82%	75%	78%	77%	92%		

## **Sponsoring Parishes**

FS#	1455		
	St. Monica		

NOTE: Capacity number is the building's capacity, considering the recommended class sizes for Early Childhood, Primary, Intermediate, and Upper Grades. NOTE: In 2014 St. Edmond Parish closed and merged with St, Monica Parish.

Report Date: July 2018